ITEM NO.29 COURT NO.2 SECTION XIA

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14039/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2017 in WPC No.3269/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

GOPIKA SADASIVAN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS (with interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.V. Dinesh, Adv. Ms.Sindhu T.P., Adv. Mr.Bineesh K., Adv. Mr.R.Beniwal, Adv. Ms.Arushi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.C.K.Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

As Mr.C.K.Sasi, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.2, no further notice be issued to him.

As far as other respondents are concerned, steps for effecting service upon them be taken within two weeks hence failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

The students who have already been admitted may appear in the examination but the same shall be subject to the result of this special leave petition.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (H.S.Parasher)
Court Master