# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14039/2017

GOPIKA SADASIVAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP CIVIL 14039 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT ON 21.11.2017)

### WITH

Diary No(s). 11839/2017 (XI -A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40223/2017)
Diary No(s). 11839/2017 (XI -A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40223/2017)

Date: 21-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Arushi Singh, Adv. Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr.G.Prakash,Adv. Mr.Jishnu M.L.Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

### SLP(C) No.14039/2017

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit.

The respondent No.3 shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

......2

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr.G.Prakash, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 18.01.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB